- ‘.r

L)
FESee AT

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 27, 2024
Aaron Kadosh
147 Woodcleft Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 147 Woodcleft Avenue, Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Marine Commerce Sec. 62 Blk. 177 Lot 534

Building Permit Application #20243675

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.ft) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) , 2™ story terrace
(930 Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sq.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.ft)

Dear Mr. Kadosh

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

=

Py
Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hergéafter b used-or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformigF with/the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. -~
o
Village Ordinance §210-240. Required Yards. 0

Every structure shall be so situated on its lot as to provide front and rear yards of not iss than.five feet in
width and one side yard of not less than 10 feet in width, except where such lot has a width 9F 40 feet or
less, in which case no side yard is required, and except along streets where greater setbacks have been
established. No rear yard shall be required where the rear yard of the lot abuts on a canal or waterway and
said lot has a depth of less than 60 feet. According to the drawings indicates that you have a .20’ front yard. You
will be seeking a variance of 4.8°.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.
(4) Restaurants, discotheques, cabarets and bars: at least one parking space for each three authorized

occupants. The drawings indicate 8 tables with 4 seats with a total of 32 seats provided. You will need a
total of 11 parking spaces and only 3 are provided. You will be seeking a variance of 8 parking spaces.
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brou ght in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: Yes RECEIVED ‘%
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X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental fmpact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243675

Location: 147 Woodcleft Ave
Applicant: Aaron Kadosh

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.1t) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) ;2™ story terrace (930

Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sqg.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.{t

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 27, 2024 Sergis /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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LY PORT
Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is respons‘blg for the completion of Part 1. Ruponsrg

become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may-be spbject 49 further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation wou(d be needed tofully
respond to any item, please answer gs thoroughly as possible based on current information, S S

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Profect and Sponsor Information
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Name of Applicant or Sponsor: . MAR 1[UTelephone: qt - NAS-K
[2erEt BNl ol SO SV OB A L oY
v FREEVLTT — o ot T

Address: .
q 1:. 1 : Zip Cod
City/PO: State; p Code:
Cia AL\ P Ny (7122
1. Does the propescd action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinafice, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? I >L l

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2. L

bl il
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, appraval or funding from any other povernmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? actes

4. Check.all lend uses that accur on, adjoining and pear the proposed action.
Urban  [JRum! (non-ngriculture) r_u]lndusiﬁnl Commercial DResidential {suburban)

OJForest  [JAgriculture '&maﬁc [CJother (specify):
[rarkiend '

Page 1 of 4
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3. Isthe proposed actian, NO | YES | N/A
-8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? ‘ ‘
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscepe?
7. Ishe sile of the proposed sction lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action resukt in @ substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrisn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
IFthe proposed ection will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO m.YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

L3 &

Z

11. Will the propased action connect 1o existing wastewaler utilities? / NO

[f Yes, does the existing system have capacily to provide service? DO@YES]

If No, describe method for providing wastewaler treatment: D
12. 8. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Hisloric NO

Places? K

b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area?

13. a, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federu), state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody end extent of =lterations in square feet or acres:

]

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

l4.§lify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland m.lrban Duburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contsin any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ]

16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO [YES

L]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,

8, Will storm water discharges flow to sdjacent properties? l&uf_‘hms D D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyunégs}'slcmi' dmofFand stoqn .

If Yes, briefly describe: - Np_ﬁ g B \
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I3, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
, *Waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes; explain purpose and size: @ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NC | YES
solid waste management facility?
{f Yes, describe; El D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hezardous waste?
Yes, deseribe; ﬂ I:I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applicant/sponsor nfinge: A\ %‘\‘“W— Date: 5"" \qh%/
INESIN

-._/*frﬁ: \

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise avaiiable 1o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Haye my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propoesed action?

No,or | Moderate
smali fo lorge
impact Impact
may
occur
I. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? D

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentel characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critjcal Eavironmental Area {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in en adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walioway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of encrgy end it falls to incorporate
reasonably available en conservation or renewable en opportunities?

7. Will the proposed ection impact existing:
&. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? .

9. Will the proposed action result in an edverse change to natural resc cha e s ey
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flore and fauna)? :

|
Page 3 of 4 |I




No,or | Moderate
small to lorge
impact impact
may may
oecur occur
10. Will the propesed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:I [:'
11, Will the proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3, Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explein why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, pleese complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency detfermined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be 3554 ,Wm i i i gpdurti
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Alsgiifnsider the poiential Tor sho
Y
b, RECEIVED

cumulative impacts,
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Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, end any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pape 4 of 4
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RBEBARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

l.l.AGE OF FREEPPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.

CLERK'S Urri g

{\pplic\%fﬁonFTﬁ%T Erec

Filing Date

ﬁon of Buildings or Alterations

ﬁ*‘\-..; .. INPORTANT — Applicint to complete all items in sections: |, M, HI, IV, V
I AT (LOCATION} Y < - Am ptayan ﬁ'\:ﬁ"\ﬁe G
LOCATION et (Brr ot
OF serween_ LNCE A e K3 v AND :
Bu'LD'NG ICrom Stesnt) . Cron Strest) ‘
SECTION (O;l srock _) ‘]'7 LoT iﬁ_ Lovsize =\ ~ad
LI Y ) L W PSR

H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants comptete Parts A - D

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
11 | New bhuilding

2 M Addiion-Atteration {11 residentiat,

snter numhar of naw housing unin "

B. PROPOSED OR EXI

RESIDENTLaL

WeX 1 Y [{124 i
|

EESNP\}TIAL Comul-u h-’n "Eg"
lnaunrln'l" alls ik f

|  Qna Famb

i
sdded, If nane-steta none 12t ) Two fami 18| | Office, Bawk Brtessienali

3 | | Swimming Paol 13 | Apastmenti Enter No. of Unite __ 19 | ) Biores, mercantiia
4 [ { Aepsir raplacamant) 14 I 1 Transtent .EFF.EPQPJ. Byl ;_IINI DEPT.ag | 1 Ghurch, othar religlous
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair) - ':":""'A o "m"'_' 38 | 1 Hoesital, 1nstitutional

or ! N
6 1 | Fonce '8 roge ar Accemory 224 Other - 3peci

1811 Othw.Specify
7 [ | Moving frelocetion) fp,b"—
€. COosT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT % | 2'25 OO0

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY 224 RTE
5)0g AODITIOV

y Wﬁﬁla@ﬁf { SO Ao 16964

+ oot ove L DECK. 424 &R FT+ ITE ol ATERIoN

W BamiGoM 2 MECRS + 2 KITTHENS wlbSu kS

t), IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by ail applicants

F

+ ¢ @REocE TPap E8+ 24D Sy %m |

TEL. NO,

NAME MAILING ADDRESS —~ Number, sisest, cliv snd state, Zip
. Agon _tio) \pood ©b. 241
Ownaer ar -~
iy Kepooh e ETL W 16S] baA-30t
2 s
Cantracior
a Wy _4 BE2EL [ oVE G
Architect or MMNS B ‘ % k):r .
| SaTtown a1 [[767 T24- 514
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT Y. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding perrit Is Issusd subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workman's Companation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compsnsation Certificate No, Compeny Exp. Oate :IADZEASAGDNZISEE?FLOOD
Cantractor YES NO.
or Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
{Pring
Address IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phons FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES, NO
Seate of New York
uniy of Nasssu : PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Mﬂ:ﬂﬁlm_ﬂtl'_uu dufy sworn, says they /’L& s the conwactor or Total/First Fir \ %q.
(Prlnt) {He or Bha) Square Feet (1}
ownar of the sbavs mantloned buliding, That the Itenw of the shove spplication slio the mIl_nlnd con of wald building or af-
tartion, 1s correct 1o the bast of /77 S L Upper Firs

rodge and betlef and sgrees ta conform to ali appllcable laws of this
QS W W W

ile ma Liask
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

Stare whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, slale
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
demial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. {f
none, so state.

Sinte noture of use of
praperty. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possibic
10 paragraphs and
section by numbers.
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the Apphcanon of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of AMZOM K‘ﬂmbH \ 47 \kﬂ);)olfﬂ’ Mf WW\‘, N"I

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

90 Horoz fK\W- Cantupl \6UP, N |17202

2

. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

|47 Wopelefr MWe. ﬁm TN [S20)  Sec. Q2 Bik. L T] Lotes) DA

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
\JALIANE. @F REQUIZEL TMDS  AhD PARKIND
SPPACES \
Dopear Doz
3. That (thc applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized on or about the

l?- day of p& J;t 2025’, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

- “Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

PPopesn | 510y sive feviTion (2045)+ {wmpy fepinow (109 SEY+ 22 5wy
Tonepce(4305.F )+ RerFouen. Decr(4pASE) +WepD Sthges (2405 %)
4. That on or about the /.)_1 day of JUNE , 20 QA‘ the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: ______

\hLbeE DROIOANCE. 20 -bA Guiomity Pegp +Viliase ORdivoniE
2y 240 REQD TAuns +NILLLOE 00D NANE 2o - 112 gy Prking Gte>

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

C pamprepl Business

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: CQMM’E/D-U M/ %US INESS

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Thice out T

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York __(C (ID¥ N~ = A

Cobg YO - QAD
X%, 210~ 17

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

NYAN




Irn:lor: space is 10. That the grounds for this a plicati re as follows:
needed annex . & ~—
. . C_ OMMERL 44 BosiNpes
sheet and refer 10 it — | B LI L i

here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is 11. That any deed restrictipps running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: o i
made a pan hereof.™ M J

Save opimions for the

hearing,

IF on-conformiteg 12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use s claimed, set

forth uses made of {upon information and belicfa previous apptication was made for the sume or similar authority

5::::;5;“"‘1 dates sought herein and denied by this Bourd, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
chronolagical order, in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sou hepéim e pranted.
Dated: :‘_U (./\"I ?) , 20 M . ¢ =

BY:
ITS:

If this verification is
made by an officer of
A corporation or &n State of New York )

Associalion or by a County of Nassau ) ss:
legol representative of

an estate, his name

and office should be The applicant . med in the foregoing ap[Iicmiun, being duly sworn, depose and say that

c;'-.ﬁ::gi:':rd an the | read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is true to P own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated 10 be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters M}l_ﬁ_m:believc w be iy
{_{\ '
Sworn to before me this BFJ dg J..;! _" .
e e RO _f.'.f'.d:f.‘.‘
or_Jul 1 L. — VP A PETER MODIC \
S / N AN rorary rusLc, STATE OF HEW YORK \
o & E= Lol JUALIFIED IN QU
Notary Public AN REG, ND1MOAR00472 .y N
T S LIANM A MA 8, 2047 h
Nosaporamt-nm it bt o SRR o)

Notice

Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of an
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

0l %TUO .20 2
“v\ﬂnk Year

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

1 A'IWO N KP(DQSH' being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of \A NOOD dlC—FT (is the A = of
' T, N IS )
. _. the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -}

That the owner M@N ) SH consents to the granting of the authority sou

Swom to before me this 3#"&

in the above appli

PETER MODICA,

4 =\ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
"t QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
4 REG. #01M04096472
MY COMM, EX
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RECEIVED

07, JUL 29 A (08

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings ERK'3 OFFICE
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE VILLAGE ub FREEPORT WY

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FRELPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 30, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL

Hellen Duran
335 Miller Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 335 Miller Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 167, Lot 183
Building Permit Application #20243673
Description— Maintain solid white PVC fence 61’ of $*high, 50° of 6’high, 20’ of 5’high and

21’ of S’high,

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafier be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A. Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence. Marine Apartment-
Boatel. Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board. where applicable. and without the consideration ot the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals. may be approved:

{2) In the secondary front yard of a corner lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk in a
secondary {ront yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 5* H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 21.85°fencing when only 10,95 is allowed when half of
the depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

c: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: Neo

b0 0l ¥V b nr 4l



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243673

Location: 335 Miller Ave
Applicant: Hellen Duran

Description: Maintain solid white PVC fence 61° of 5’high, 50° of 6’high, 20° of 5’high and 21’ of

5’high.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

JY4

Dated: May 30, 2024 Sergie 4. Wauwas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of.-BunldEngs

D | v b nr Yo

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




SEC. BLK. LOT.

) S
BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
In the Matter
e >
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _J Index No.
COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES ..

The application of éBS Ml\_\'e(. N e _ i}

respectfully states and alleges:
Strtke out . That the applicant (rcsndcs at) ¢has.its principal-officefor the condueting of 115 BUSMESS W)™
mapplcsie 33’55 Miller dve, H {?ﬁﬁb\‘f' Ny (s
State whether 2. That the prcmi.ses affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County
applicant s owner, 23S Miler Aug. __ See 03Bk | ((F Lotes) I S

or contract. If other and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concemed is that of
than owner, state

briefly terms of . QAJM

agreement

3. Thaﬁ’t\he applicant) (the-applicant’s-duly authorized &{,{e a /Zu/g;_/? " ) on or about the
L%_ day orMmAL , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows:
Maitaia ol M_Q&, anﬁ.edJ_M_fﬂ Z2.4p fEplace A
Wie Ferve, froiipust /i

-!-.-

Obtain reason for 4. That on or about the ant_ day of A}ﬂn L , 2024, the Depariment of Buildings denied said
g‘:;:::t::::l of application; upon iniormation and belief lhat the reason for said denial was as follows: W

ptdn Ordinances 210 oA and 210-tH Hhat uias Qnendad fohy <
14 2022, (p Lfgerciaws $ e Hnan 10957 Sy frodt ad R

Describe by 5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premiscs is as follows:

construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

Stale nature of use of 6. That said premises are now being used as follows: i{:': 44 Lﬂfu‘, / Efﬂf{[ =
bt g Sured by Krice @mw

business, give briel
description

Describe fully and 7. That the applicant secks authority to make use of said premises as follows: f?ﬂ_&(_ﬂ{rj JEUUH‘{’[/

::!l:s:::::yd.thc use HM 1“0 ‘I'h.e ]'.’/I"D‘f'.f/ﬂj_‘{"?' ﬂp ii} U‘hﬁg{_&m QMM
smwn%a@;m&m T g o Chtld k- Ploys iatbad yas
Strike out whichever 8. Upon information and belief that’a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

word 15 not
applicable. Follow virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Frecport or siatutes of the

:fr'c‘l%::ﬁceel.n State of New York ﬂ_&ggﬁ 0{ { jl‘l’ EZ{E (4 ;‘QIQ‘}—‘? i (Z) Cl/‘C( 'Q-l 0 ""(.0'4 :

ibd o . . : o
ie;‘;;;l::;::::zlb ¢ 9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

section by numbers.

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property: < r
NA 2 - #& =
= s (g
~ —
5> m
ot BN <

i
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If more space 15
nc.ded anncx
statement on scparate
sheet and refer to it
here with following
waords: “See annexed
statement which 1s
made a part heteof ™
Save opimons for the
heanng,

If non-conformmng
use Is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

10. Thal the grounds for this application are as followsT “tz { IE ﬂ g"' &J;CC Qo 1S.-

Does not pbstuck wWehi

tose and (glacg, Helps Preuatt M-M@Ek Ao Moviag Frees
11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

Mm@b\g

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

{upon information and belicla previous application was made for the same or similar authority

sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board),
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted

BY: (Uiles

ITS:

IT this vertfication 15
made by an officer of

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

The applicant Hiawgs Doad  named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
and know the conlents thereof; and that

8 COTpOralion or an

Association or by a
legal representative of
an cstale, his name
and office should be
designated on the
first line.

5}};’, read the foregoing application subscribed by eVt

the same is true to ]JM— own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters U pejiove _fM lo be true.

Sworn to before me this 3 OT day

ot /MAM 2024 .
W KENNETH R. GARVIN
Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York
7 No. 01GAG177689
D ialif 1 ]
Commission Expires Nov. 19, 20_[i

Notice
Conflict of Interest
1 have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respecl to this application requiring disclosure.

5 130

[} 2 {
Date Year
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State ol New York )}
County of Nassau) ss:
1 being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of }(is the __of
the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of
deponent :)
That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
- -t
E g
Sworn to before me this day b ==
of , 20 Signature — = = ;3
S T
(cirics P —_—
Notary Public AR I> ~
S m
=M ED-
:“: T D
o O
= el

REVISED 212017
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Appendle B

Short Environmerntal Assessment Form

Iggh-ncﬂnng for Cgmglet!ng

PartJ - Prafect Informailen.
become part of the applicetion for spproval or fun
Complete Pust | based up Informalion cusrently avallable,

The applicent or rofect sponser iy responsible for the completion of Parl 1,
J;ng. arw subject tn publls review,
Ifedditlonal research or tnvestigailon would be needed (o lly

Responses

a0d may be subject to further verifieailon,

fespond (o ey liem, please mnswer 8s thoreughly as possible bascd on current Informndion,

Completc it ftems in Pert 1. You may also

to the Jead agency; attach sdditions! pages

provide eny additions| Informatlan which you belicye whl be needed by or use syl
RS Recessary Lo supplement any Hem,

Part1- Project snd Sponsor Informating

Neme of Acticn or Projpct;
e, feye

Preject Location {Ceseribe, and atinch 5 location map);

ﬁnmﬂpﬂm ol'Proposed Actlon;

e 0\0 fence Wit
Senles” AR

LS V09 Fence

Name of Applicant or S|

len o

Feephonts (71 T
E-Mell:

| S
lerl DY@ loiigl,

Address:

335 W\ A
TP
A7

State: Zip Code;

adminlstmutive ule, or regulation?
M Yes,
may be affectad In the municipality and procesd 1o Part 2, ifno,

1. Does the prdpased aciion only involve the Teglalalive edopilon oFa plan,

atiach o nagreilve description of the fnent of the proposed actlan and tha envirenmental resources that

o2 o
NG

lucal law, ordlnpace, ' YES

continue io quastfon 2,

2. Daoes the proposed sciion

I0Yey, Hist ngency(s) name rad germil or approval;

fequire & permit, spproval or fm:dfn; from any other Bovemmental Agency?

YES

X

3.5, Tutad acrenge of fie st ofthe
b. Total screage to be physicaily
e Total

or controlied by the applicant or project spansar?

proposed aetion?
disturbed?

acres
——

acTEs
acreape {profect slte and any coaliguous properttes) owned

ncrey
—

4. Cheek ol Innd uses thay oecur on,
Q Urban

0 Forast
0 Patkland

sdiainlng and neer (he
O Ruga| {non-ngriculture}) o Tndusiral

O Agricultere 0 Aqustic

propased nctfoq,

2 Cominercial ‘g/Resldenual {suburban)
O Other (specify):

Page 1of4
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3. ls the propased nctian, . NO [ YES [ NiA
8. A permitted use under the zoning rzgulations? X
b. Consistent with the sdapted comprchenslve plan? >(
6. Is the proposed actlon consistent with the predominant chamster of the existlng bollt or natursl NO_| YES
Iandscape? X
7. 1sthe sltc af the proposed sctton located in, or does It adfotn, n stale lisled Criticat Environmentel Atea? | ND YES
Il Yes, Identlfy: X
8, o, Will the proposed setlon result in @ substantial Increzse in traflic sbove present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transporation service(s) nvallable o1 or near the site of the propased 2cilon? >
¢. Are any pedestrien sceonunodetions or blcyele routes avallable on or near site of the propased aclion? )(
9. Does the proposed acticn mael or exceed the siate energy cody requitementsy NO | YE§
Ifthe proposed actlon will excesd requirements, describe design features and technalogles: /
——
18. Wl the proposed action conpact 10 an existing public/privare weter supply? ND | YES
(7 Yes, docy ths existing system have cepeclty to provida service? &I NO (1 YES)
If No, deseribe methed for providing potable water: )/
L Will the proposed netign cannect (o exisitng waslewater ullifasy NO | YES
(If Yes, doss the existing 3ystem have capaclty to provide service? K{ND O YEs)
T No, describe method for providing watiewster treatment; ?(
S
12, 4. Boes the 5ite contaln a struciure dit ly listed on efther the Siate or Natlonal Reglster of Histarle NO | YES
Places? x
b, s e proposed actfon focated In an wrchedlogles! sensitlve aren? Nz
13. 8. Does any portion of the 1ite of the proposed actlon, or lands edjolning the proposed actfon, contain NO [ YES
wellendds or other walerbodies regulsted by 8 federal, state or jocat ngency? X
b. Would the proposed ctlon physically alter, o encroach fnto, any existing welland or waletbody?
If Yes, ideatly the weiland or walerbody and extent of eltersifons In $quars feet or acres:
14, 1dentily the typical habiiat types that occur an, or ars lkaly 1o be foung on the project site, Check all that opply:
OShoreline O Porest O Apricvitural/grasslands £ Enrly mid-succeestonal ¢
0 Wetland £2 Urban O Suburben
15. Does the sits althe propased actlon conlaln ey specles of animal, or associaizd habltaty, lizted NO | YES
by the Stste or Fedeal Bovemment es threstzned or endanpesed? \J‘_
18. Is the prjeet slic focated tn the 10D year finod plaln? A/ [ P( NO | YES
17 Wil the rropased astion ereate storm waler discharge, elther rom palnt er nea-point sources? NO | YES
IMYes,
2, Will storm wate; discharges Now to sdjacent peoperties? ONo D YEs X
b, Wl storm water discharges b directed (o established conveyance systems {runofl'end storm drains)?
I Yes, briefly describe: ONo o ves (

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include constuct

lon o ather ectivitlcs thel Tesull In the impotndment of NO

Waler or ather {quids {e.g, retention pond, waste legoos, dam)?

YES

-

If Yes, explatn pupose and sizs;

19, Hes the sits of the proposed action ar

en adjoining property been the location of an ective or clpsed NO
30}d waste mansgement facliiy?

YES

If Yes, describe;

0. Has the site of the proposed sction

or an sdjoining property been the subjeet of remediatlon {ongolngor | NO [ VES
completed) for hazardous waste?

I Yes, describe: )<
IAFFIRM THAT TRE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCU
XNOWLEDGE

Appllesnysponsor n (':;" H{‘Hmmf—

RATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Date: "ﬁ”\\b\?/‘f
Slgmtore: (O Sl SZ ﬁazg [
— N

Part2-Impsel Assessment. The Lead Ageaey Is responsibla for the camplelion of Part 2. Answ

questlons in Part 2 using the Information contelned In Part | and other materials submiltzd by the project sponsor or
othierwise avaifable 1o the reviewer, When answerlng the questlons the reviewer should be

responses been rexsopable consldeting the

er all of the following

gulded by the concept *Have my
sealo and context of the proposed ecilon?”

Na, or Moderate

smali to barge

fmpaet Impact
may may
occor oocur

L. Wil the propased vetion create a muterlal conffict with an adopied fand use plan o zoning >(

regulations?
2. Will the praposed actlon result Inechange inths usp or Intenslty of use of Jand? >
3. Wil the propased action impalr the charscter o quelity of the existing community?

<

4. Wil the proposed netion have 20 Jmpect on the environmental charncteristics that caused ihe
establishment of a Critical Environmental Arca (CBAYY

S. Will the proposed setion cesult In 1n adverse chenge In the exis

6, Wil the proposed nction cause an increass In the ues of energy and It falla to Incomporate
teasansbly avellshle ene conservation or rencwabla e

ting level of traffio o . %
effect existing Infrastructura for mags trenslt, biking or walkway?
opporznitles? >(

7. Will the propased action impact oxiating: ;<
8, public / privaie wrter supplies? 2
b. publio / pelvate wastawgiar traatment wilitles? X
8. Will the proposed aetinn Impelr the eharucter or quellty of important historic, grehiseologleal, X
urchitechits] or sesthellc maourcas?
3. Will the proposed actlon result i an adverse changs (0 natura] resgurcas {e.g., wettands,
witeshodles, groundwater, alr qaslity, flors and foune)?
=
Pege 3 of d o
i
2
-n=
- U
iy e
=
=5

1
s
3

.
N

1
~

b0 0l vV bl W ML
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No,or | Moderate
amsl! ta lurge
Impact | impact
may may
accur oceur

10. Will the propased actfon sesult in an Increase In the patential for erosion, Nooding or dralnoge HL
problems?

1. Wt the proposed sction creata & hazard to enviranmental tesources or human henith?

~/ i

Pert 3~ Determination of slgulifeance. The Lend Agency Is responsible for tiye completion of Part 3, For every
questlon In Part 2 that was answered “moderalz to large Impact may cecur™, or I thers s 8 need (o explain why a panticular
element of the proposed sction may or will not result in o significant adverse environmanta} impact, pleasc complelz Part 3.
Part 3 should, {n suffelznt dotall, identdfy the impact, Including any messures or deslgn efemants that have been Included by
the project sponsor o avold or reduce impeets, Par 3 should elso cxplain how the lead agency delennined thai the Impact
may of whl not bo significant, Each potential Impact should be reseesad considering lis setting, probabllity of oceurring,
dunilfon, ineverslbility, geographic scape sod magnibule. Alss copsider the potential for short-term, longstern and
cumulstive Impacts,

caviroamentsl impast statement Is required,

O Check this box Ifyou have determined, based on the nfurmatlon and enalysis shove, and any supparling decumentatlon,
that the proposed sction will not result In any signiflcant edverss envlironmental Impeety,

Wame of Lead Agency Dtz

Palat or Type Name of Responsivle OMicer In Lead Agancy " This of Respansible Ofticer

Signature of Responsiblz Officer in L,ead Agency Signature of Preparer (i difierem from Rasponsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




Department of Buildings of the MGotporqted Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

AppllcatlonNumhenM%S{B/L 62/167 19305 ofﬂﬂng:M‘f’

Permit Number:

b A

Detalled Description of Projac s 9 €
cd ke

Property Owner: I""‘(o l ltaﬂ n)fﬂﬂ A_

Property Address: %’% WA \\Cf Mf W zoning District: MV\MJ

Owners Malling Addrass: 3’3! 1€

Qwners Contact Number; _LD’)} ’lj UI 7,(/?37"7

Ownars Email Address::{:}C Hzn D) )fﬂf@mﬂ/b{i ((‘W

Contractor Information: ( A‘Z{ \\(\

Contractor Address;

Contractor Phone Number: __ 51 Lp - [ol) - Y55

Contractor Emall Address:

Cedd
e

Documeants Submitted fram Contractor:

= Nassau County Leense YES I;J‘. NoQd

- Woarkers Compensalion Insurance  YES B i (a] ]

«  Uability Insurance Yes O] NoO

- Dissbiity tnsurance YE5 £1 nNoQO
Will Homeownar Install Thele Qwn Fence  YES O NG
If S0, Was z Valid Copy a Valld Homeowners Insurance Pollcy Submitted? YESCI  NOD Cooie

] 5
Was the Fence Already Installed? YES NoO
Y 00 g 8K

Tatal Cost of Project (Must Includa contract): o 8‘?“.‘)(
Total Length of Fencing: Lo Ay e 4 cUOJf’ é 60 =0 P‘ {p FOQ‘\" ’I" Q-I:IC.H e
NOTARY REQUIRED: SON0 - uMie il | 52 ed-of
Print Name of Applicant: 16‘ \@ﬂ :I \U( Q/ }
Slgnature of Applic nrQ f o
Swomn to before ma this__[ 2 h day of MALEH 20_2_4.’

Notary Publlc; 7 7 '-" z Sugerintendant of Bulldings:

KENNETH R. GARVIN
Notary Public. State of New York
Na, 01GAG177ERD
Qualified in Nassau County 17
Commission Expires Nov. 18, 202,

b0 0 ¥V b 30r 07
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT 207, JiL 28 P u: 09

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520 ' ok
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
July 9, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL

Jeannie Kelly
253 Garfield St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 253 Garficld St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 091, Lot 426
Building Permit Application #20243806
Description — Construct second floor rear deck 438 SF

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-43. Required yards.

C. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for accessory buildings, detached parages,
accessory structures, barbecue pits, and breezeways on the lot:

(2) Rear yard depth: minimum five feet, except for lots which abut canals or navigable waters. a
minimum depth of 20 feet measured landwards of the average line of the bulkhead shall be
provided; if no bulkhead exists, measured 20 feet landwards of the rear property line. The plans
submitted indicate the rear setback for the deck is 18.227 and 17.53°. You will be seeking a
variance of 1.78" and 2.47".



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60} days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the
Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very truly yours,
Sergio 4. Wawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

AF et

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: YES

bO:H o b



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice 0?7 q P

X Negative Declaration PosifiVé Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243806

Location: 253 Garficld St
Applicant: Jeannie Kelly
Description: Construct second floor rear deck 438 SF

Lead Agency: Dcpartment of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 9, 2024 Sergio 4. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Supcrintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




| SE(;. QZBLK.E’_L Lotr. 424

02 JE 29 P oy 09
™ -
vitLsc: BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
In the Matter
Of >

COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than pwner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. Ifa
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible

to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

REVISED 2/2017

the Application of
Jeavmie Kerly
To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

Index No.
The application of \j EAHIE K ELL Y

respectfully states and alleges:

L. That the applicant (resides at) (hae-

. That the premises affected by this applicatioh is located at

. That (the-apphieant) (the applicant’s duly authorized A ReH ITECT

. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:
. That said premises are now being used as follows:

. That the applicant seeks authonty to }z of said premises as follows:

252 Gnemfuog—r
FeeePoRrT, NY USZp

Land Map of Nassau County

263 GAeHELD ST FREE®LT se.6Z8u A Law424.

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concemed is that of _ XA LEL

) on or about the
15 dayof JULE 202_4 filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an apphcatmu for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows:
Pars , S BB VEY, Bt IBONIIETAL For it
Pttt DIA G - FIEERAIT APPLICRTIOAY

. That on or about the Ez day of J Y R 20& the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon mformanon and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

Rent Serlacky 15 2. 4F FT cess THAL,
REQUIRED

Earr Fnietly RousE

Suiste FreulrY House

SINSLE FrpireY USE.

. Upon information and belief that a (pese#t) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zom.ng Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York_ 2J0 =J2-H " Yagd Lot Mobtf) eAT I01LS f

. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

_SeipDIvIS 10K).




If more space is 10. That the grounds for this application are as follows; / T~ /5 /AN #EE' ud ”JS oI/ ] f/

needed annex

statement on separate MNEIGHBOLHOSD AT tiiit. NoT BE A DETRLIEMNT. IT

sheet and refer to it

bere with following wiltd NOT OES TRye.T A MEIEHSBOE 'S viEe

words: “See annexed

statement which is 11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

made a part hereof.,”

Seommininte  NoNE ichpeor)

hearing.

If non-conforming 12. That (the epplicant has made no previous application to this Board for the suthority sought herein)
use is claimed, set s . . . S e .

forth uses made of (upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
mﬁ'ﬂd dates sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
chronological order, in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought heréin be granted.

Dated: QU’ U..a_f/)a“ﬂQa- , 20 ﬁ_o_g_‘)‘ ) 9:8( }U(LD %Uf

By. JEANNIE KELLY
ITs:_ DN EL,

If this verification is

made by an officer of

& corporation of an State of New York )

Imegal Wmn?v: o County of Nassau) ss:

an estate, his name JQ‘NNIE kELL T

and office should be The applicant named in the foregoing application, being duly swom, depose and say that
g::g':_:::d on the SHE readthe foregoing application subscribed by H E K and know the contents thereof: and that
the same is true to__ MEAR own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belief, and that as to those matters SHE believe to be true.

Swaorn to before me this Z Zm.l day

of :‘-U"! 2029

\ PETER MODICA
¥ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

1)1 QUALIFIED IN QUEENS '
| e COUNTY (\

Notice

Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

. 2024 .
V' Date Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
] being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of ) (is the . . : - of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent )
That the owner _ ° e & v consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application,
Sworn to before me this day
of ., 20 . Signature
Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017 2



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

202!
nstructions for Comple

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant ar project sponsor s responsible for the mmphﬂkﬁ of Part §. Responses - !
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You msy also provide any additional information whick you belleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; ettach additional psges as necegsary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Kecly FEswpedcE

Project Location (descﬁ'be. and attach a location map):

253 GmtrisLd St feeeper , NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Cotrd8T LT MNEW 428 sa FT I:D LEVEL DECK.

Name of Applicenl or Sponsor: Telephons: 5/ 241 W
Kug fo E-Miil: £f a2 crlr7EC EACL,

| Am44‘ oaside St

City/PO: State; ‘Zip Code:
EREE PORT MY /1520
1. Does the proposed action only invoive the legislative adoption of & plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? e

If Yes, attach a namrative description of the intent of the proposed ction and the environmental resources that )( |
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. J{no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require 8 permit, approval or funding fram any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit ar approval:

FEEEPolT Bt D4/ 6 ’%’ﬂ 27 » X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? A acres
b. Total acreage to b; physienll{l disturbed? 00 acres
¢, ‘Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the epplicant or project sponsor? o.1 ﬁ 5 aores

4. Check.all iand uses that occur on, adjoining and near the propossed action.
Urban  [1Rural (non-agriculture) ﬂdustﬁnl Commercial P{Residential (suburbran)

[JForest [JAgricutture [NAquatic [ Other (specify):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO

YES | NJA

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? _H _ﬁ' LJ

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. 13 the site of the proposed action localed i, or does it adjoln, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO_| YES
If Yes, identify: E D
8. &. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increass in trafiic Bbove preseni Jevels? NO_ | YES
b. Are public transportation sesvice(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the propased action?
9. Does the proposed action mect or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |

wetlands or other walerbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, sny existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, d design f technologjes:
B REBTE R 18 8P 2eck || [
{"10. Will the proposed action connect 1o 8n existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? Dnogvasl
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I:I
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater ufilities? NO | YES |
[1 Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [“hopdves)
If No, describe method for providing westewaler treatment: : D 4
12. & Does the site contain & siructure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES |
Places?
b. s the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES

hareline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ Jirban Elbm

I4.§ﬁfy the typicalhabitat types that r, or are jikely 1o be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ 15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any specics of animel, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood piain?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
IfYes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? %CDYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems off yad storm drains)?

3 be: N -
lrves.%ﬂvi%r REFECT EXIST, STofal OATEE
r=1 s

O FRaC

L.I07

I T o zlcl=
X B3I

alakal
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18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other fiquids (e.g. reiention pond, waste lagocn, dam)?

If Yes; explein purpose and size: E
19. Has the site of the proposed ection or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO } YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: g D

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an sdjelning property been the subject of remediation {ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: m D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant's name: AfﬂfSSEAL \._éﬂo&l Date: \.'/dNE / 2"; 20&

Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other reterinls submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer shauld be guided by the concept “Have my

responscs been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
smsll to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur

1. Wil the proposed sction create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed sction have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

s, Wil the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass trensit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action canse an increase in the use of energy and it fuils to incorporate
rezsonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
2, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private westewater treatment utilitics?

8. WIil the proposed action Impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed sction result in an edverse changa to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flor and fauna)?

r

] ] ][
spHooopPon
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No,or } Moderate
small to large
jmpact impact
may may
oceur occur

10, Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D D
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to enviranmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is respoasible for the completlion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “modzrate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverss environmental impact, pleass complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor fo avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may ar will not be significant. Each potentis] impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irrevershility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cwmulative impacts.

™
=
3
o
[
L O
o0 ih
T g <
T O
= o

A
-

E Check this bax if you have detenmined, based an the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and sn

environmental impact statement Is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentstion,
that the proposed sction will not result In any significant adverse environmentel impacts,

Ll

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respom?ble Officer)
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.

APPLICATION un.?L‘u-{;]oL

Fliing Date

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complets all itarma in sections: ), i, B, IV, V

| AT ILOCA‘I’IOP"@ Atg ’EL_'D

iNa.)

ggcn]llo" 'E'lw!ﬁﬂ_ép "ﬁ: 5 IégNT

{Seroet)

. G oBPord CHAMNNEL

ZONING
DWTRICT

RS A

(Croms Strom}

8 ' IJING (Crass Strasd) -
WLDING | cron_ 2 soex O/ or A2 vy sreEGUAR S

5 265

il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - ARl applicants complste Paris A - D.

A, TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
Y1} Newbulicieg RESIDENTIA SIDED Capruiet
L . nanr
2 Addition-Altavation 111 residential, NON RE 'DErN“AL u Pors “€
" anier numhar pf ndw Routing uniis " M‘ Qne Family 1711 "“.“'"M r_:_-l T
added. 1! nane-sists nons . 32 | 1 Two tamilie 18 1 | Office. bank, professions!
2 | | Swimming Poot 43 | | Aparunent - Enter No, of Units 19 { 1 Bwies, mercanilis
4 | | Repsiv lreplacement) 14 | 1 Transiem haoel, moies, or 201 1 Church,othe retiglavs
e | et N ST 3y U1 s ot | ]
& | 1 Fonto ‘: 11 mn.: Spacify o 22 | | Oswher - Spacify
7 | | Moving (reloestian} . T -
— = — L
C. COSY = )

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPAOVEMENT - /?l 52" b

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

ConssTescr 455

Dl (EVEL LECK

1. IDENTIFICATION — To be complsted by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, sirest, tily and siste, Zip

TEL. ND.

. SEA st E 253 GPRFIELD

57¢,

owee | hopy Y. PeEE PoeT ., MY 11520

280
1903

2 Y ~Jok | AR
Contractar 5 Tﬂaé TIM 0?&2‘
: RusSSELL 44 Crginio ST Sl |24/

Architect or

eneinere | S S LORLS FREE LT N /220

7T

V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FL Z0NE
Bullding permis {5 leused subect o the provisions of Section 67 of tha Workman't Compenuation Lew. fm%wmwmm
Workmen's Compenastion Cartificate Ko, Compeny Exg. Data HAZARD ZONE?
Consctor YES NO.
or Crures ¥ YES, WHicH zone7 AL .
{Pring}
Addeess IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Pieany FLOOD DAMAG!
YES. NO
State of Now Yark
County of Neuss PROJECT DESCRIPTION
'/ ﬂ“r being duly swom, says that SMHE Jathe cter or Total/First Fir /92‘?
(Print) (Ha or Shel Square Feet
ownor af the sbove mantioned buliding. That the Items of the shove appiication also the antimated cost of uaid buikding or al-
umum»-nunuof_/g_é._ tyws of this Upper Flrs ”42_
{His or Har) Narary Dihlie . Coara ~F blac. Vaok Squm Feet
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Split Level
Frame
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New
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Vo

SITE PLAN

253 Garfield Street, Freeport, NY 11520

7-3-2024

Russell C. Jordan Architect
44 Casino Street, Freeport, NY 11520




GENERAL NOTES

ﬂnuwauun_ _aunnn_.n_-ﬂnn1.b>mnm.~|umt5:u§"hhnu_o_.
ulldings and Other Structures.

. All work shall be in complance with codes of the Village of Freeport,
N.Y. State & ICC 2020 Bullding Code, Energy Code, Exisiing Bullding
Code, and Fire Codes, NYS DEC, Board of Fire

Underwriters and any olher authorities Having Jurisdiction

|2 The work in this contract shall conalst of lhe laber, equipment and
materials necessary for Lhe consiruction of the work as noted on
thess drawings. The enlire work ls to be consirucled and finished
in evary part lo a good substaniial and workmanlike meanner in
accordance with ihe accompanying drawings and specificaiions to
the full intent and meaning thersof. All work i o be done in &
finiahod manner. IL ls the Intention of these drowings, particularly
thet the ller detail y for workmanlike job are lo be
included by the Contracior. All malsriale to be stored, installed
and mainisined during the course of the work in sirict accordance
with the manufaciurer’s insiruciions,

. The Cooiractor shall verify all dimensions apd conditions and shall
report ant discrepencies to ihe Archilect prior Lo
commencing work.

. The Contractor is solely respopsible for the meswns, methods and
all aspects of construction and shall take ell necessary precautions
to insure the safety af all ocoupants, employoes and genersl publle.
any materiale and property nol included In Lhe scope of work shall
be simllarly protected inst d ge and If y. shall be
restored lo iis original state.

. The Contractor shall mainlain workman's compenssilon, disability,
apd public Uabliity, (each iype and in any amount to satisfy

the law and Llie Owner) for protection from any claima for
damages arising {rom ihe contrecior’s operalions under this project.

All Plumbing, Elactrical and olher work na required is to be
performed by Freepori approved lcensed contractors.

7. The Contractor ahall at all times keep the slle free from the
accumulating of waslie terjal or rubbish d by oparations,

AL the completion of the work, all waste materials, S.ww_-.-. equipment
and surplus maleria) sha)l be removed and the site left ln e

"broom clean” condition.

GARFIELD
STREET
Red0.0' L=37.3'
/N
. _ oA
Ny q \%
.c...w. LTS um nd
v a8
4
v \ e Split Lavel -
LR pml 3
. Now enice
% ﬂnur:a 4.0
T
/‘E!,_.p.r.umwn ﬁ_‘n aﬂﬂ H 1433 ofi
20 Selback e LY
ist Level
Dack

Bulkhesd on :u.dll.l.llll\\

o R=120.0' L=87.43

p.

]

GORDON CHANNEL

SITE PLAN H ?l

253 Garfield Sireel. Presport, NY 11820

HELICAL_PILE NOTES

The Heiical Pile Contraclor shall supply ihe
Archiiect with a helical pile log for all piles
driven showing finished depth, ultimate
capacity achieved. pei at the torgue heead,
model and copacily of the drive head, lead
seclion used, plle number as indicated on
ihe pile plan, and all extentions used. Log
shall be certified by a NY State Registered
Architecl or Professional Engineer.

Piles shalt be as manufaciured by Chance or
equal and meet the capacily and model type
as indicaled on the Pile Flan.

STRUCTURAL LOADS

CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)

Russell C. Jordan Architect

44 Cagino Street, Freeport, New York 11520

Fhone: 618-241--5869

TYPICAL DEAD LOADS lbs per square fool b
Ground Selsmic | Wind Design Subject to demage (rom: Winler Ice Shield Flood | Mean Alr
live Loads, minimum lbs/ag.f. LSS TR LS LIS LS CREI T Snew Design  {Speed | TapographicSpecial Wind barne | Neathering  Tormite Frosl | Deaign Underlayment (Hazard| Annual | Preezing
Floor with bardwood linlsh = I2 paf Load n-..n-oam MPH Eifects Wind Reglon|Debris Zone Line |Temperaturs | Raguired Zone | Temp. |[indéx
Exterior Balcony 40pst R301.2{5) R201.2{2) { R301.2(4) |[R301.2.1.6 |ROC1.2.(4}B |R30D1.2.(4)B | R30L.2(3) Raot.2(8) Depth | Degrees F
Snow Load 2%pst MAYTMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION 25 psf B 130 mph | No No H:.Hu Savere Moderate 38" |16 F ”-ouvhnm See. _rwe b2.¢ F |1s00
L] F 1 or Less
Dead Londs Deck Jalsts of shore to Heary Flooa
Live Load = 1/240
WEIGHTS of MATERIALS lbs (per »q.L) Tolal Load = 1/380 PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE:
Decking 4.0 psf TREATED WOOD NOTES 1.:.3“1.. nol -n_..usw.n:nnu .._w.n weight of no_..nnu..n..
moy fetnovel r 48 hours of curing st nol
Lumbar Jolsts 3.0 psf m.m. m.n...wuﬂ%ﬁ.uua_ not be used except less than 5O deg. F.
Formwork -cuuoncs.u._ :-hnr ln_n:-r.. of nnﬂ.ﬂnﬂ. -!w:
not be removed until either the concre as shown
fressusafiveniedphumberytorpuseqin to hava achsived itz minimum compressive sirengih
ground contacl shell be labeled as such o b oos) th to has cured for 2
by AWPA and shall be treaied with e R o R e e i e -
deys at 50 deg.F or above, ot as directed by the
either Alkeline Copper Quat. (ACQ type B, cvinci’in writing.
or D) or Copper Azcle, (CBA-A or CA-B}  Foollngs shall be set at a minimum of Lhres feet
with a retention level of .40 lba per below grade and shall be below the local frostline.
cu.it. Footings shali be well drained, In soils where clay
_u_.uu.:.w. _.w_._.u_-_,ﬂn __E%._.uu tor :..r above H. hwn-.nﬂn.. consult with Architect to assure proper
ground 3| e Jabeled ap such by £
AWPA and shall be ireated with sliher Yhere new foundation work abuis exisling foundations
tie new work Lo old with #8 epoxy coated dowels
L ) Alkaline Copper Quai. (ACQ type B ar set minimum B” inte bolh sides of work and epoxy
D), or Copper Azole, (CBA-A. or CA-B) grovted loto old work. Space 8” on center unless
with a retention level of .28 lbe per noted otherwise.
[r——— .mmm cuft It testing of Concreis is required It ahall be done by
an independent lesting lab spproved by the Archilect
All Nashing in contact wilh ireated at ihe ar's expense.
@ ._»—u.ﬂ—vm_w -hn: __...Mn u:_..rn_. copper or hot
pped galvinized sieel. No sluminium
Exlating Kitchen Existing Dining ow-w_ come Inio contact with pressure STRUCTURAL WOOD NOTES
L "~ trasled lumber. Al Structursl Lumber Including Flat
ctura. mber icluding lates,
Existing Bedroom LI Bl Al jolst hangers strepe and similar Studs and Blocking Shall be Construction
connectors shall be as menufactured by Grade Hem~-Fir #2 surface dried to max
Simpson type Z~max line or equivelent 14% moisturs conteni.
galvanized to mest G-185 standard, Lumber shal have the following
0 {1.85 oz. of zlnc per sq.ft. of metal) minlmum siress properties:
Existing House and shall be hol dippsd, Stninloss steel
_ icts shall be coneidersd an b = 850
-— — T ] : squivalent. Fr = 75 n..
Fxiy L= 1,300.000 Psi
CILLLL DL RIS ting All nalle, screws, bolts. and aimilar
_ fasteners shail be stainless stesl or All Structural Lumber shall comply with
hot dipped galvanized. and be erected In accordance with “The
_ E Notlonal Design Specification for Wood
_ nnumnﬂ.o:oa.. _.._.a-w nMAEe_... Al _.Euﬂn-.
[ al e grade mer by an approwve
i Decking to match exisiing [CEZZE22] Wew Partition or Wall grading agency prior to delivery af-the
w _ ) exist. Wall to Remain Job site. -
Exisl. 2nd Lavel Deck = Provide Jolst Hangers for all flush~™ =
1 | Beist. znd Lavel Beck __ __ __ | [ — ZJExtet. Wall to be Removed framed nnn.&:u:u_. nﬂ :nn*.u_.“nn»z..nﬂmcwum
3 Simpson, or equal. [Install in sceordande
-] =
A CONCRETE NOTES with manufecturer's instruclions. — .u
o T
d standard Al Fleor Joists & Rafters shall be
w_h_nnx ol New 2nd Level N . it 2 mu.....o_u.ﬂumn Ho.%o following codes amn ndards Dridued st midspan oF st intervalrmot:
=4 30" High Ralling max open wpacd - kY American Conerets Institute-j301 Spectfications lo exceed 8'-0%, metal. solid woold
1 a5 ) e © . . . A . ] D _ A . for Structursl Concrete for Huildings. blocking and (2) 3/4” x 3" bridging is
..P_. _ 8'-5 m 5'-5 _ 5'-5 _ §'=5 — 5-5 §5'-5 6'-5 H.76 #318 Building Code Requirements for Concrete acceplable. Do not block air flow in
T T 1 ¥ Lt 1 1 “u_wu unmoaﬂnnﬂ.nn Proctice for Concrele Floor rafter bays. Joists and Rafters may be
ab Consiruclion. notched max 1.25" and not b
43'-8" Concrele Relnforcing Steal Institule- Manual of _..Hn:.._ In middle nwwin““q-_u%n. 5
Sianderd Practice. o -
American Society of Testing Waterials - Stendards All Wall Openings, 4'~0" wide or less,
o holed. shall have double stude at jamba. .nm...-:u
MATERIALS: I_nu-ﬂ r-.w-n ﬂ.lm_..b shall have noﬁvro.dwznu
Relnforcing Bars: ASTM AB16, Grade 60 Delormed, for header baaring plus jamb stud.
2nd Level Deck Plan Tes 2nd Stirrups shall be Grade 40 Joists shell be doubled around all
Scale: 1/4° = 1 =0 Welded Wire Mesh. (WWM): ASTM 185, Welded Stecl
e openinge, under all parallel walls and
Wire, W2.0 ¢ W2.0: 8°x68" unless ctherwise noted. pertitions, and at canlilevars beyond the
Mwm_:d. Specers, & Misc. Hardware: As approved by foundation wall.
Fortlend Cement: ASTM C150, Type 1, (Type 3) Uf Where Microlam Beams or LYL are called
approved by Architaet for they shall have fb=3100psi and &
Aggregate: Conform to ASTM 32 modulus of alasticily £=2,000,000ps. If
Water: Polable thess beams are called cut ax a hominal
S Additives; Nonme unless approved by Architect dimension such ss "2x12° they will have
40-g° g Tome PLACEUENT OF CONCRETE: I e Ol
LT . - -
= = = - = _\m - == — - Slump shall be balween 2-4 -u_. poinl of place— 1.75 ru _-__.Nu whare —vh.n.tm.o-ﬂ___- wized to
R - ment ax moeasured by ASTM 143, malch the sy voj ud wall. The
_ .A | ..uu_m q_.ﬂnun F_Muam.u_\z ma&a.ﬂ.. _anzwa_-u _ Do nat place concrete in o manner which allows terma LVL and Microlam shall be
_ o pe a min. Aokl aggregate to separate from the mix. coneldersd Lo be eynonomous and
_ — wocd st 187oc siaggered top and betlom _ Minirum comprossive strenglh shall be: tnterchangable
- . with () boits at each end. See Details 4000psi for structural concrete & 28 days
s U 4000psi for paving @ 28 days fire Stopping: All walls end partilions
. _ ] 2 _ _ Concreta shall not be re=tempered by the addition eriending more than ten fest in height
* .m Decking to match existing = of water or cement after it haz partially hardened. shall recleve solid wood blocking at
o ~=T — H _ _ Place reinforcing ding to CRSI r dations mid height and/or not to exceed eight
- H m Uinimum 37 cover for work in contact with grade, foot Intervals. All floor penelrations
_ o Remove and replace Pavers = |_Exist. 2nd Level Deck ||_ Minimum 2° cover above grade unless olherwise and stairs shell be firestopped.
H | and cut ocut Concreie Slab 3 — Tty T T T T noted. Lap WWM minimum 12° and Ue. All rabar used
_ _ = | as reguirad for placement _ _l Cut & Patch exist. _ for below grade applications shall be epoxy coated. Siud Sizes & Spacing: In all two slory
. 5 of Plles #i. #2. & 3 1 Deck as required for Consolldate conerete by hand tamping or mechanical structures 1st floor wood stud bearing
_ e . _ _M 1 placement of Pile §4. * [ vibrators, maintaln proper reinforcing locations. woils shall be 2x6 @ 18%c or 2x4 @
L 3) 2x12 Gird ",
- [ I (3) 2x u..'.?nn—nn \Wv - e —— == = It lemperalure [alls belew 40 deg. F uniformly heat 12%0c. In one stary slructures or the
[ DU [EA] [E3) _ E d 1e t L 80 d second floor of two story structures
.L.IF g N £ P PR —e e water and aggregale to maintain concrete a B8  wood stud bearing walls shall be 2x4 &
«ll wl 47 _ to 80 deg. at point of placement. Do not use frozen »
2 Lina of New 2nd Level 10 Ton Helical Pile with |2 matarial calcium chioride, salls, or anli-freeze. All 18"0c unless otherwise noted Wood stud
Deck above @x8 Post above sen ' . e : bearing wells shall not exceed 10 ft. In
detaj). TYPICAL exterior concrete shall be air entrained sl 4 b
] o | "t [t | - _ Maximum devintion from Mush, plane, or plumb height unless specifically approved by
10'-8 1'-0 n-o 1n-o surfaces shall be 1/8° over 10 feet. All siabs shall be  the archilect. All studs shell be

w- Plle

Pile and Foundation_Plan

Scale: 1/4

= 1-0

w. Pile

level unless olherwise noled, Slabs in garage and/cr
utility arens shall pitch minlmum 1/8° per fool te
drain towards either exlerior openings or tloor drains
if provided. Walks shall pitch minimum of 1/8” per
foot nhd meximum of 1/4" per fool lo draln water Lo
zide of walk,

m.-n_uw_.no for slabs shell be as follows unless otherwise
note

Exposed interlor Inclu garages: steel trowel smooth
Inlerfor o be covered with anoiber Minish: consult with
Archilecl prior Lo placement.

Exlerior Walks & Drives: Broom finish perpendicular to
the path of travel.

minimum “stud grade #3° or better
Heedars: All headers wilh & mazimum span
of up 1o 5 L. shall be as called out an
plans, If not called owl on plans headers
up to § ft. maximum span shall be
{2)2x12 Hem-Fir §#2 or better. All headers
with a span greater than 5 it. shall be as
called on on plans, If not called out on
plans coosult with the

Architect.

Provide solid blocking behind all herizontal
Joints in wall sheathing
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New Deck Jois
Decking. Clip every
other joist to Girder

. with Simpaon H3
m-.Ee unuvnmp extends 967 él Burricane Clips
304 Bullding Felt to Ll 7N
tap over Ice Shield and Decking shall be as -
s Sang 1k pied by DT e ot Pt - R
Install DTT233 Tieback at - ] ) H
each and of Deck and at “w”:m”ﬂ—_hmmn—””n“ nmah-_w W- u-m.n..rn:n materials are WMnMw_wﬂM"n-.b_EF: .A"I jJ W %lu.
11°=0%c max. ) . Qo3
INTERIOR joists over bullding felt Relling shall bs as Hﬁ“ﬂwﬂﬂwnﬁsu_ — i .I...m..m
Secure ench DTT2SS wilth (B) 160z € Ploshin, manufactured by Fiberon sleeve and base not M hll
Stainless Steel 1/4°x1.5" SDS xtond B wall m,  end selecled by Qwner. shown O
Scraws (Typical) down, over Inboard Ledger (N0t Showa) 5/18" Steel Bolta, New Girder o5
ﬂ washers, and nuls see plan for sizes Avam
T 1 T T T I I T I I I pplied as part of kit 13 =
Interior Simpean — Ww
Sutlding 83 e ot~ d= ; =F3)
TP Ficor dot  (Stainloss LIDEL (2) Trested 2x8a Solid T-Piste Connection & it
Steal) Plan .= blocking between Jolsts. between Columns o <
1/2" Staloless Steel —/ = Fwﬁﬁma mh:“uwﬂae. L m.
Threaded Rod, washer, (Stainless Girder ses Mmm“.mwmu,:u.w..um 5870 .|Ou m
and met Steel) mﬂn:.iﬂ-aaun _..“.__mbmm Huun% fer W_ﬂ_unnu. P P 828 Treated Wood Post F
Simpson LUS26S3 (Stainless alvanize )
mr..ﬂ.._._n_: =§..M with mv_ﬂuﬂrw:w w.w . _his_..- ._E_n-np:s Glrder with o am
(8)3DS Screws to Header and ph. ..” -_.uon »o . npwnqqamwu L B"x1/4" 5D8 Screws m_a
(4)SDS Screws Lo Joist oc slaggerec top er | (18) Into the Girder a
Screws shall be Typs 3i8 bottom. 5/8" Hot - 10dx1.5" Stainless and (14) into the HSw
S el 1 5 i R T — SN
Simpson F8D92511283 inta solid lumbes. and Jaist u“_ -.“_u—"ﬂ- over Glrder Case Poal with White § L 8x8 Treated Wood Fasl nee
: -
218 = 14" Azok PVC, (Not Shown) Stmpson Post Base Mcm
2xiD = —w. JCBS68 Hot Dipped « 2
,\/ 212 = B2 Galvanized with {2) [P
Mainialn mintmum 1* 5/8" diameter Machine
clear from Pavers to Bolls Screws HD
Treated Post Galvanized
If Interior Floor Jolsls run perpendicular to Deck Joist Install
Solid 2x Blocldng for three joist bays Into the house and
screw the DTT253 into the inner mosl solld blocking

7\ Typical Deck Ledger and Railing Post Detail s .
Scale: 1" = 1 -0 Y ._

-
R ﬁ. \\lan. diam. Sonotube

with S000pst concrets

.o, B wilh (4) #5 rebar
¥ vertical. #3 rebar cage
i
T o
L1 | 1nK.U O
B A L 3
4 i A ©
>
Helical Plle 1.5 Squars Shafl 835 ~— Q
as mir. by Chance or equal. L —
Assume 20' to bearing. Lead
Existing Roof unnzonn“ 8", 10" h _anrn_.n.n- nae w =
w_-: for 3&5—...& —ME»H_:F . -
_Exist T0_Mttc_Floor B —_—t provids ArChitect with RA or PE o ©
ceriified plle log - Q
Comrtruction Cap boited to shatt m [
Exisling Windews, Door, T nstruction Cap bolled to
I == R e, . 51N
Glass . . . o
New 2nd Level Deck & Rallings— Door s\ Typical Deck Post (on Pile) Detail =3 . m
| &Y Scale: 17 = 107 7 |o
T | e
Exist. 0 2nd Floor } = i il ] i = it — VJ..m o —
2xfl Knee Brace (4) 6/8° £L ~ lma_ w.. o
Through bolts with nuts i..u_\ /ﬁu é — -+
end waghers both ends. N Do = O
TYPICAL for 3 g N= N g I o
= = Rewisions
mﬁm-__%_:_# Windows, Door, | olmlmnm._t
+ . £ 5
Exisl. TO Lst Floar pd ot £ . N
Exist. Grade TO Pavers — _1 = z

£
NI Exisling Foundation

rsion: BD-1
i e L e

A—2.00




	ZBA Application - 147 Woodcleft
	ZBA Application - 335 Miller Ave
	ZBA Application - 253 Garfield St

